three disinterested free holders as appraisers, as required by law, and designate one such appraiser to 
be the chairman of the group.  It shall be the chairman's responsibility to secure all supporting 
documentation for the appraisal report.  The chairman shall receive the sum of One Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) as compensation for services rendered.  The remaining appraisers 
shall each receive One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) as compensation. 

The Judgment Entry Confirming Sale, Ordering Deed and Distribution of Sale Proceeds shall 
include payment of transfer tax to the Shelby County Auditor to be paid from sale proceeds at the